

On agenda:

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details

File #: 1135-2023 Version: 1 Name:

12/4/2023

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:9/29/2023In control:City Council

Enactment date: 12/4/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 12/7/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE An Emergency Ordinance to discontinue the Divisions of

Final action:

Neighborhood Services, Neighborhood Development, and Administrative Services by repealing Sections 137.07, 137.08, 137.09, 137.10, 137.11 and 137.12 of the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland,

12/4/2023

Ohio, 1976, as amended by various ordinances; and to establish the Divisions of Community Programming, Program Operations, Enterprise Operations, Residential Improvement, Housing Development and Property Utilization within the Department of Community Development by enacting new Sections 137.05 through 137.12, and 137.121, 137.122, 137.123, and 137.124 relating to the

duties of the new commissioners.

Sponsors: Anthony T. Hairston, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: CODIFIED ORDINANCES, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Final Version - City Record Dec 15, 2023 Page 20, 2. 1135-2023-Discontinue CD Divisions, enact

new Sections in 137, CD reorg, 3. 1135-2023 Executive Summary, 4. 1135-2023 PRESENTATION, 5. 1135-2023 as amended-desk copy-Final-Discontinue CD Divisions, enact new Sections in 137, CD

reorg, 6. 1135-2023-Amend 1135-2023

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/4/2023	1	City Council	approved as amended	Pass
10/2/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	,